#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/23/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RPM Communications, LLC		108/15/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RPM Communications, LLC	
Street Address:	2713 Rochester Road	
City:	Royal Oak	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48073	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3105327	2 WHEEL TUNER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (218)725-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 218-722-0861

Email: mmarkusen@fryberger.com

Correspondent Name: Martha Markusen

Address Line 1: 302 West Superior Street

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Duluth, MINNESOTA 55802

Signature: /mmm/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0468

900085822

Date:	08/30/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0469

## STATE OF GEORGIA

### **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Karen C Handel, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 08/23/2007. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

RPM COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

RPM COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a Michigan Non-Qualifying Entity

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on August 23, 2007



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Heren CHandel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0470

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF RPM COMMUNICATIONS, LLC WITH AND INTO RPM COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

In accordance with § 450.4703 of the Michigan Limited Liability Company Act and § 14-11-904 of the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned hereby certify the following:

#### ONE

The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent parties to the merger (the "Merger") are as follows:

- (i) RPM Communications, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Michigan ("RPM Michigan"); and
- (ii) RPM Communications, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Georgia ("RPM Georgia").

#### **TWO**

An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") has been duly authorized, approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the parties to the Merger in accordance with the requirements of § 450.4702(1) of the Michigan Limited Liability Company Act and § 14-11-903 of the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act.

#### THREE

The name of the surviving limited liability company of the Merger is RPM Communications, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company.

#### **FOUR**

The articles of organization of RPM Georgia shall be the articles of organization of the surviving limited liability company.

#### FIVE

The effective time and date of the Merger shall be the time and date this Certificate of Merger is filed.

State of Georgia Expedite Merger 2 Page(s)



2221630v1

#### SIX

The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of RPM Georgia, at the following address:

> RPM Communications, LLC 60 Chamisa Road Suite 101 Covington, Georgia 30016

#### SEVEN

A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by RPM Georgia, on request and without cost, to any member of RPM Michigan, or any member of RPM Georgia.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger is hereby executed and adopted by each of the undersigned by its duly authorized representative as of the 15 day of August, 2007.

#### "RPM MICHIGAN":

RPM COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Name: 7000 (AMS Title: MEMBER

#### "RPM GEORGIA":

RPM COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Name: 1000 vamb
Title: MEMBER

MOISIVIO SHOITAROGROO

1001 AUG 23 P 4: 41.

STATE NO YRATERS:

2221630v1

**RECORDED: 08/30/2007** 

-2.-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0472